
Penyelidikan 2012 

i) Projek Penyelidikan Peringkat Universiti     
  

        

BIL TAJUK PROJEK KOD PROJEK 
KETUA 

PROJEK 
JENIS 

GERAN 
PERUNTU
KAN (RM) 

 TEMPOH 
PENYELIDI

KAN 
(Tahun) 

 
PERUNTUK

AN PER 
SETAHUN  

1 Enhancing Equity Participation and Effective Strategies in Corporate 
Restructuring - A Social, Legal and Economic Analysis on Bumiputra SMEs 
in Malaysia 

UKM-AP-CMNB-20-
2009/3 

Prof. Dr. 
Takiah 
Mohd 
Iskandar  

UKM 370,000 01/01/2009 
- 

30/06/2012 
              

105,714  

2 Developing an integrated audit simulationpackage to promote experiential 
learning in Accounting Degree Program 

PTS-2012-048 Dr 
Zakiah 
Muhamm
adun 
Mohame
d 

UKM 11,000 01/06/2012 
- 

31/06/2013                 
11,000  

3 Transformasi ekonomi dalam konteks Model Ekonomi Baru (MEB) UKM-AP-2011-07 Prof. Dr. 
Norman 
Mohd 
Saleh 

UKM 100,000 01/08/2011 
- 

31/07/2013 
                

50,000  

4 Effectiveness of Syariah Committee in Malaysian Islamic Financial 
Institutions in relation to its ethical and financial performance 

UKM-GUP-2011-003 PM Dr. 
Mohamat 
Sabri 
Hassan 

UKM 10,000 07/08/2011
-

08/02/2013 
                

10,000  

5 Developing assessment criteria and evaluation indicators for integrated case 
study course 

PTS-2011-095 PM Dr. 
Aini 
Aman 

UKM 48,300 1/4/2011-
31/3/2013 

                
24,150  

6 Keadilan sosial dalam aspek perlindungan pengguna di Malaysia: Persoalan 
berhubung kecukupan perundangansedia ada dan penguatkuasaannya 
dalam melindungi pengguna 

UKM-GGPM-CMNB-
002-2011 

PM Dr. 
Azimon 
Abdul 
Aziz 

UKM 25,000 01/03/2011 
- 

29/02/2012                 
25,000  



7 Strategic pricing of academic programs at Malaysia institutes of higher 
learning 

UKM-GUP-2011-007 Dr. 
Amizawa
ti Mohd 
Amir 

UKM 10,000 08/08/2011 
- 

07/08/2012 
                

10,000  

8 Accounting lab: Towards work-integrated learning approach for 
undergraduate accounting students 

PTS-2012-051 Dr. Rizal 
Palil 

UKM 11,000 01/06/2012 
- 

31/6/2013 

                
11,000  

9 Performance measurement system design in services organization - an 
organizational life cycle perspective 

UKM-GGPM-CMNB-
001-2011 

Dr. 
Amizawa
ti Mohd 
Amir 

UKM 45,000 01/03/2011 
- 

28/08/2013 
                

30,000  

10 Goods and services tax (GST): The potential impact on middle and lower 
income earners in Malaysia 

UKM-GGPM-CMNB-
003-2011 

Dr. Rizal 
Palil 

UKM 36,000 01/03/2011 
- 

28/02/2013 

                
18,000  

11 Building effective supervision model for post graduate students PTS-2012-049 Dr. 
Zakiah 
Muhamm
adun 

UKM 11,000 01/06/2012 
- 

31/06/2013 
                

11,000  

12 Alternative View of Theories on Leverage UKM-GUP-2011-009 PM Dr. 
Mohamat 
Sabri 
Hassan 

UKM 10,000 04/08/2011 
- 

08/08/2013 
                  

5,000  

13 

Pelaksanaan Program Dwi Ijazah Kejuruteraan Pembuatan dan Kejuruteraan 
Industri FKAB-FEP, UKM dengan UDE.  

UKM PTS (PTS-
2011-157) 

Prof. Dr. 
Norman 
Mohd 
Saleh & 
PM Dr 
Mohamat 
Sabri 
Hassan 

UKM 150,000 1 
September 
2011 – 31 

August 
2013, 

                
75,000  

JUMLAH (RM) 
              

385,864  

        

ii) Projek Penyelidikan Peringkat Kebangsaan     
  

        



BIL TAJUK PROJEK KOD PROJEK 
KETUA 

PROJEK 

JENIS 
GERAN

/ 
PEMBI
AYA 

PERUNT
UKAN 
(RM) 

 TEMPOH 
PENYELID

IKAN 
(Tahun) 

PERUNTU
KAN PER 
SETAHUN 

1 Improvement of quality framework towards financial eco-system confidence: 
The establishment of Audit Oversight Board 

EPGL-013-2011 Prof. Dr. 
Takiah 
Mohd 
Iskandar 

KPT 30,000 01/07/2011 
- 
31/06/2012 

                
30,000  

2 Creative accounting practices and earnings management: Meeting the 
Shariah screening process in Malaysia and Indonesia 

EPGL-003-2010 Prof. Dr. 
Takiah 
Mohd 
Iskandar 

ARI 57,000 01/07/2010 
- 
31/01/2012 

                
38,000  

3 Islamic corporate governance index: Foreign investment and firms 
performance of Shariah Compliance companies: A comparative study of 
Indonesia and Malaysia 

EPGL-004-2010 Prof. Dr. 
Takiah 
Mohd 
Iskandar 

ARI 45,350 01/07/2010 
- 
30/06/2012 

                
22,680  

4 Corporate governance and post IPO performance of technology companies 
in Malaysia 

FRGS/2/2010/SS/UK
M/02/4 

Prof. Dr. 
Norman 
Mohd 
Saleh 

KPT 50,000 27/12/2010 
-
26/06/2013 

                
20,000  

5 Governance reforms in Malaysian higher education with focus on institutional 
autonomy and its effects on university governance and management 

EPGL-003-2012 Prof. Dr. 
Norman 
Mohd 
Saleh 

IPPTN 339,500 1/1/2012-
31/8/2012 

              
339,500  

6 Value based network-a new model for firms' value creation FRGS/1/2012/SS05/
UKM/02/13 

PM Dr. 
Mohamat 
Sabri 
Hassan 

KPT 50,000 07/04/2012
-
03/04/2014 

                
25,000  

7 Transformative service for improving wellbeing of business and society ERGS/1/2011/SS/UK
M/02/18 

PM Dr. 
Aini 
Aman 

KPT 40,000 21/6/2011-
20/6/2013 

  

8 Developing a framework of work-life balance and social capital FRGS/1/2011/SS/UK
M/02 

PM Dr. 
Noradiva 
Hamzah 

KPT 50,000 06/06/2011 
- 
05/06/2014 

                
25,000  

9 Development of human capital reporting index and human capital typology 
for corporate sustainability 

FRGS/1/10/SSK/UK
M/03/3 

PM Dr. 
Noradiva 
Hamzah 

KPT 40,000 15/03/2010 
- 
14/03/2012 

  



10 Developing A Framework of Effective Knowledge Sharing in Malaysian 
SMEs Networks 

UKM-GSB-05-
FRGS0080-2010 

PM Dr. 
Noradiva 
Hamzah 

KPT 55,200 15/03/2010 
- 
14/09/2012
,  

                
20,000  

11 The influence of organizational characteristics and government policy on 
performance measurement system 

ERGS/1/2011/SS/UK
M/02/19 

Dr. 
Amizawa
ti Mohd 
Amir 

KPT 30,000 21/6/2011-
20/6/2013 

                
15,000  

JUMLAH (RM) 
              

535,180  

        

iii) Projek Penyelidikan Peringkat Antarabangsa       

        

BIL TAJUK PROJEK KOD PROJEK 
KETUA 

PROJEK 

JENIS 
GERAN

/ 
PEMBI
AYA 

PERUNT
UKAN 
(RM) 

 TEMPOH 
PENYELID

IKAN 
(Tahun) 

PERUNTU
KAN PER 
SETAHUN 

1 A study on scepticism traits in auditing financial and research statements EPGL-008-2012 Prof. Dr. 
Takiah 
Mohd 
Iskandar 

IAAER 82,500 
(USD25,0
00) 

01/12/2012 
- 
31/12/2013 

82,500 
(USD25,00

0) 

JUMLAH (RM) 82,500 

        

iv) Projek Penyelidikan Peringkat Industri       

        

BIL TAJUK PROJEK KOD PROJEK 
KETUA 

PROJEK 

JENIS 
GERAN

/ 
PEMBI
AYA 

PERUNT
UKAN 
(RM) 

 TEMPOH 
PENYELID

IKAN 
(Tahun) 

PERUNTU
KAN PER 
SETAHUN 

1 Kajian bagi penyediaan Activity Based Costing (ABC) EPGL-005-2010 Dr 
Amizawa
ti Mohd 
Amir 

KPT 80,000 9/10/2010-
8/10/2012 

                
40,000  



2 Gender diversity and board effectiveness: A study on Malaysian corporate 
sector 

EPGL-005-2012 Dr. 
Zakiah 
Muhamm
adun 

Malaysi
an 

Institute 
of 

Certifie
d Public 
Account

ants 
(MICPA

) 

16,000 May 2012- 
Ogos 2012 

                
16,000  

3 

Kajian literasi undang-undang dalam kalangan mahasiswa EPGL-007-2011 PM Dr. 
Azimon 
Abdul 
Aziz 

MACFE
A 

25,000 1/6/2011-
31/5/2012 

                
25,000  

JUMLAH (RM) 
                

81,000  

 


